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ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME:  The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners

RULE NO. & TITLE:
(1)  Rule 190-X-2-.11 Renewal of License
(2) Rule 190-X-5-.09 Chiropractic Records Required; Release of Records

INTENDED ACTION: The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners proposes to
amend the rules as listed above.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTIONS:

(1)The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners proposes to amend this rule to
clarify Continuing Education hours required for new licensees and to add credit card as a
method or payment. (2) The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners proposes to
amend this rule to change the minimum $ years for retention of records to 7 years to be
consistent with HIPAA.

TIME, PLACE AND MANNER FOR PRESENTING VIEWS: Written or oral comments
may be submitted to the Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners, 126 Chilton
Place, Clanton, AL 35045, 205-755-8000.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT & COMPLETION OF NOTICE: January 6, 2012.

CONTACT PERSON AND ADDRESS:
Amy Deavers
Administrative Assistant
Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners
126 Chilton Place
Clanton, AL 35045
1-800-949-5838 ext. 226

Sheila Bolton
Executive Director




